Jodi Emerson

91st ASSEMBLY DISTRICT



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Date: June 20th, 2024 Contact: Representative Emerson (608) 237-9191

Rep. Jodi Emerson Honored As a Conservation Champion, with a Perfect Lifetime Scorecard from Wisconsin Conservation Voters

MADISON, WI – Earlier this week, the Wisconsin Conservation Voters (WCV) released their scorecard for the 2023-2024 legislative session. Rep. Jodi Emerson (D-Eau Claire) was awarded a perfect 100% score on the WCV Scorecard, and named a Conservation Champion.

"I am proud of achieving an unbroken record of excellence, receiving 100% continuously throughout my legislative career", said Rep. Emerson. "I am deeply committed to protecting our environment and ensuring that future generations can enjoy the natural beauty and resources that Wisconsin has to offer."

Rep. Emerson continues to be a strong advocate for protecting Wisconsin's environment, including efforts to allocate \$125 million to protect our drinking water from PFAS contamination. "Keeping our water clean from toxic chemicals is common sense, I once again call on the legislative Republicans to release the funding that was lawfully approved in the budget".

For more information on Rep. Emerson's conservation efforts and the WCV, please see the WCV scorecard.

About Wisconsin Conservation Voters

Wisconsin Conservation Voters engages voters to protect Wisconsin's environment. By connecting voters with information about their legislators' environmental records, WCV empowers citizens to make informed decisions and advocate for sustainable policies.

###